© 00 N O O & WDN PP

W W W W W w WwWwWMNDNDNNDNDNDNMNMNDNMNNMNNMNDNMNRPEPEERPRPRPERPEPRPEPRPRPRPRPER
O 00 WNPFP OO0 NOO OB~ WDNPEP OO NO O PM~owWwDNPEOo

Attachment G-2

FY 2021-2022 STC COMPLIANCE MONITORING FINDINGS

County/City

Agency Type

In
Compliance

Out of
Compliance*

Alameda County

Probation Department

Alameda County

Sheriff's Office

Alpine County

Probation Department

Amador County

Probation Department

Amador County

Sheriff's Office

Anaheim Police Department
Bell Gardens Police Department
Berkeley Police Department
Burbank Police Department

Butte County

Probation Department

Butte County

Sheriff's Office

Calaveras County

Probation Department

Calaveras County Sheriff's Office

Chula Vista Police Department
Claremont Police Department
Colusa County Probation Department

Colusa County

Sheriff's Office

Contra Costa County

Probation Department

Contra Costa County

Sheriff's Office

Covina

Police Department

LK JEJEJEJEJE JE AR JEJE JE K JK JR JEJE JK R JK 4K 4

Hermosa Beach

Police Department

Del Norte County Probation Department
Del Norte County Sheriff's Office 1
El Dorado County Probation Department ¢
El Dorado County Sheriff's Office ¢
El Monte Police Department ¢
Fresno County Probation Department ¢
Fresno County Sheriff's Office ¢
Gardena Police Department ¢
Glendale Police Department ¢
Glendora Police Department ¢
Glenn County Probation Department ¢
Glenn County Sheriff's Office ¢
Hawthorne Police Department ¢
Hayward Police Department ¢
g
g

Humboldt County

Probation Department

November 16, 2023 Board Meeting

*represents the number of consecutive years out of compliance




37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

November 16, 2023 Board Meeting

Attachment G-2

FY 2021-2022 STC COMPLIANCE MONITORING FINDINGS

County/City

Agency Type

In
Compliance

Out of
Compliance*

Humboldt County

Sheriff's Office

Huntington Beach

Police Department

Huntington Park

Police Department

Imperial County

Probation Department

Imperial County

Sheriff's Office

Inglewood Police Department
Inyo County Probation Department
Inyo County Sheriff's Office

Kern County

Probation Department

Kern County

Sheriff's Office

Kings County

Probation Department

Kings County

Sheriff's Office

Lake County

Probation Department

Lake County

Sheriff's Office

Lassen County

Probation Department

Lassen County

Sheriff's Office

Lompoc Police Department
Long Beach Police Department
Los Angeles Police Department

Los Angeles County

Probation Department

Los Angeles County

Sheriff's Office

Madera County

Probation Department

Madera County

Sheriff's Office

Manhattan Beach

Police Department

Marin County

Probation Department

LK JE JE JEKJE JE JE K K JK JE K 4K JK JK K JR JK JE K JK JK K 4K 4

Marin County Sheriff's Office 2
Mariposa County Probation Department ¢
Mariposa County Sheriff's Office ¢
Mendocino County Probation Department ¢
Mendocino County Sheriff's Office 2
Merced County Probation Department ¢
Merced County Sheriff's Office ¢
Modoc County Probation Department ¢
Modoc County Sheriff's Office L4
Mono County Probation Department ¢
Sheriff's Office ¢

Mono County

*represents the number of consecutive years out of compliance




73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

Attachment G-2

FY 2021-2022 STC COMPLIANCE MONITORING FINDINGS

: In Out of
SO Agency Type Compliance | Compliance*
Monterey Police Department ¢
Monterey County Probation Department ¢
Monterey County Sheriff's Office 2
Monterey Park Police Department ¢
Napa County Dept. of Corrections 1
Napa County Probation Department ¢
Nevada County Probation Department ¢
Nevada County Sheriff's Office ¢
Newport Beach Police Department ¢
Orange County Probation Department ¢
Orange County Sheriff's Office ¢
Palos Verdes Estates Police Department 1
Pasadena Police Department ¢
Placer County Probation Department ¢
Placer County Sheriff's Office ¢
Plumas County Probation Department ¢
Plumas County Sheriff's Office ¢
Pomona Police Department ¢
Redondo Beach Police Department ¢
Riverside County Probation Department ¢
Riverside County Sheriff's Office ¢
Sacramento County Probation Department 1
Sacramento County Sheriff's Office 1
San Benito County Probation Department ¢
San Benito County Sheriff's Office ¢
San Bernardino County Probation Department ¢
San Bernardino County Sheriff's Office ¢
San Diego County Probation Department ¢
San Diego County Sheriff's Office ¢
San Fernando Police Department ¢
San Francisco Co Adult Probation Department ¢
San Francisco Co Juv. Probation Department 1
San Francisco County Sheriff's Office L4
San Joaquin County Probation Department ¢
San Joaquin County Sheriff's Office ¢
San Luis Obispo Co Probation Department ¢

November 16, 2023 Board Meeting

*represents the number of consecutive years out of compliance




Attachment G-2

FY 2021-2022 STC COMPLIANCE MONITORING FINDINGS

: In Out of
SO Agency Type Compliance | Compliance*
109 [San Luis Obispo Co Sheriff's Office ¢
110 [San Mateo County Probation Department ¢
111 [San Mateo County Sheriff's Office ¢
112 [Santa Ana Police Department ¢
113 [Santa Barbara County Probation Department ¢
114 [Santa Barbara County Sheriff's Office ¢
115 [Santa Clara County Probation Department ¢
116 [Santa Clara County Sheriff's Office ¢
117 [Santa Cruz County Probation Department ¢
118 [Santa Cruz County Sheriff's Office ¢
119 [Santa Monica Police Department ¢
120 [Shasta County Probation Department ¢
121 [Shasta County Sheriff's Office ¢
122 [Sierra County Probation Department ¢
123 [Signal Hill Police Department ¢
124 [Siskiyou County Probation Department ¢
125 [Siskiyou County Sheriff's Office 1
126 |Solano County Probation Department ¢
127 |Solano County Sheriff's Office ¢
128 |Sonoma County Probation Department ¢
129 |Sonoma County Sheriff's Office ¢
130 |South Gate Police Department ¢
131 |Stanislaus County Probation Department ¢
132 |Stanislaus County Sheriff's Office ¢
133 |Sutter County Probation Department ¢
134 Sutter County Sheriff's Dept. 1
135 |Tehama County Probation Department ¢
136 |Tehama County Sheriff's Office 1
137 [Torrance Police Department ¢
138 [Trinity County Probation Department ¢
139 | Trinity County Sheriff's Office 2
140 [Tulare County Probation Department ¢
141 [Tulare County Sheriff's Office ¢
142 [Tuolumne County Probation Department ¢
143 [Tuolumne County Sheriff's Office ¢
g

144 |Ventura County

Probation Department

November 16, 2023 Board Meeting

*represents the number of consecutive years out of compliance




145
146
147
148
149
150

Attachment G-2

FY 2021-2022 STC COMPLIANCE MONITORING FINDINGS

November 16, 2023 Board Meeting

Ventura County Sheriff's Office ¢
West Covina Police Department 1
Yolo County Probation Department ¢
Yolo County Sheriff's Office ¢
Yuba County Probation Department ¢
Yuba County Sheriff's Office L4
TOTALS 150 136 14

*represents the number of consecutive years out of compliance



