	County/City	Agency Type	In Compliance	Out of Compliance*
1	Alameda County	Probation Department	•	
2	Alameda County	Sheriff's Office	•	
3	Alpine County	Probation Department	•	
4	Amador County	Probation Department	•	
5	Amador County	Sheriff's Office	•	
6	Anaheim	Police Department	•	
7	Bell Gardens	Police Department	•	
8	Berkeley	Police Department	•	
9	Burbank	Police Department	•	
10	Butte County	Probation Department	•	
11	Butte County	Sheriff's Office	•	
12	Calaveras County	Probation Department	•	
13	Calaveras County	Sheriff's Office	•	
14	Chula Vista	Police Department	•	
15	Claremont	Police Department	•	
16	Colusa County	Probation Department	•	
17	Colusa County	Sheriff's Office	•	
18	Contra Costa County	Probation Department	•	
19	Contra Costa County	Sheriff's Office	•	
20	Covina	Police Department	•	
21	Del Norte County	Probation Department	•	
22	Del Norte County	Sheriff's Office		1
23	El Dorado County	Probation Department	•	
24	El Dorado County	Sheriff's Office	•	
25	El Monte	Police Department	•	
26	Fresno County	Probation Department	•	
27	Fresno County	Sheriff's Office	•	
28	Gardena	Police Department	•	
29	Glendale	Police Department	•	
30	Glendora	Police Department	•	
31	Glenn County	Probation Department	•	
32	Glenn County	Sheriff's Office	•	
33	Hawthorne	Police Department	•	
34	Hayward	Police Department	•	
35	Hermosa Beach	Police Department	•	
36	Humboldt County	Probation Department	•	

	County/City	Agency Type	In Compliance	Out of Compliance*
37	Humboldt County	Sheriff's Office	•	
38	Huntington Beach	Police Department	•	
39	Huntington Park	Police Department	•	
40	Imperial County	Probation Department	•	
41	Imperial County	Sheriff's Office	•	
42	Inglewood	Police Department	•	
43	Inyo County	Probation Department	•	
44	Inyo County	Sheriff's Office	•	
45	Kern County	Probation Department	•	
46	Kern County	Sheriff's Office	•	
47	Kings County	Probation Department	•	
48	Kings County	Sheriff's Office	•	
49	Lake County	Probation Department	•	
50	Lake County	Sheriff's Office	•	
51	Lassen County	Probation Department	•	
52	Lassen County	Sheriff's Office	•	
53	Lompoc	Police Department	•	
54	Long Beach	Police Department	•	
55	Los Angeles	Police Department	•	
56	Los Angeles County	Probation Department	•	
57	Los Angeles County	Sheriff's Office	•	
58	Madera County	Probation Department	•	
59	Madera County	Sheriff's Office	•	
60	Manhattan Beach	Police Department	•	
61	Marin County	Probation Department	•	
62	Marin County	Sheriff's Office		2
63	Mariposa County	Probation Department	•	
64	Mariposa County	Sheriff's Office	•	
65	Mendocino County	Probation Department	•	
66	Mendocino County	Sheriff's Office		2
67	Merced County	Probation Department	•	
68	Merced County	Sheriff's Office	•	
69	Modoc County	Probation Department	•	
70	Modoc County	Sheriff's Office	•	
71	Mono County	Probation Department	•	
72	Mono County	Sheriff's Office	•	

	County/City	Agency Type	In Compliance	Out of Compliance*
73	Monterey	Police Department	•	
74	Monterey County	Probation Department	•	
75	Monterey County	Sheriff's Office		2
76	Monterey Park	Police Department	•	
77	Napa County	Dept. of Corrections		1
78	Napa County	Probation Department	•	
79	Nevada County	Probation Department	•	
80	Nevada County	Sheriff's Office	•	
81	Newport Beach	Police Department	•	
82	Orange County	Probation Department	•	
83	Orange County	Sheriff's Office	•	
84	Palos Verdes Estates	Police Department		1
85	Pasadena	Police Department	•	
86	Placer County	Probation Department	•	
87	Placer County	Sheriff's Office	•	
88	Plumas County	Probation Department	•	
89	Plumas County	Sheriff's Office	•	
90	Pomona	Police Department	•	
91	Redondo Beach	Police Department	•	
92	Riverside County	Probation Department	•	
93	Riverside County	Sheriff's Office	•	
94	Sacramento County	Probation Department		1
95	Sacramento County	Sheriff's Office		1
96	San Benito County	Probation Department	•	
97	San Benito County	Sheriff's Office	•	
98	San Bernardino County	Probation Department	•	
99	San Bernardino County	Sheriff's Office	•	
100	San Diego County	Probation Department	•	
101	San Diego County	Sheriff's Office	•	
102	San Fernando	Police Department	•	
103	San Francisco Co Adult	Probation Department	•	
104	San Francisco Co Juv.	Probation Department		1
105	San Francisco County	Sheriff's Office	•	
106	San Joaquin County	Probation Department	•	
107	San Joaquin County	Sheriff's Office	•	
108	San Luis Obispo Co	Probation Department	•	

	County/City	Agency Type	In Compliance	Out of Compliance*
109	San Luis Obispo Co	Sheriff's Office	•	
110	San Mateo County	Probation Department	•	
111	San Mateo County	Sheriff's Office	•	
112	Santa Ana	Police Department	•	
113	Santa Barbara County	Probation Department	•	
114	Santa Barbara County	Sheriff's Office	•	
115	Santa Clara County	Probation Department	•	
116	Santa Clara County	Sheriff's Office	•	
117	Santa Cruz County	Probation Department	•	
118	Santa Cruz County	Sheriff's Office	•	
119	Santa Monica	Police Department	•	
120	Shasta County	Probation Department	•	
121	Shasta County	Sheriff's Office	•	
122	Sierra County	Probation Department	•	
123	Signal Hill	Police Department	•	
124	Siskiyou County	Probation Department	•	
125	Siskiyou County	Sheriff's Office		1
126	Solano County	Probation Department	•	
127	Solano County	Sheriff's Office	•	
128	Sonoma County	Probation Department	•	
129	Sonoma County	Sheriff's Office	•	
130	South Gate	Police Department	•	
131	Stanislaus County	Probation Department	•	
132	Stanislaus County	Sheriff's Office	•	
133	Sutter County	Probation Department	•	
134	Sutter County	Sheriff's Dept.		1
135	Tehama County	Probation Department	•	
136	Tehama County	Sheriff's Office		1
137	Torrance	Police Department	•	
138	Trinity County	Probation Department	•	
139	Trinity County	Sheriff's Office		2
140	Tulare County	Probation Department	•	
141	Tulare County	Sheriff's Office	•	
142	Tuolumne County	Probation Department	•	
143	Tuolumne County	Sheriff's Office	•	
144	Ventura County	Probation Department	•	

	County/City	Agency Type	In Compliance	Out of Compliance*
145	Ventura County	Sheriff's Office	•	
146	West Covina	Police Department		1
147	Yolo County	Probation Department	•	
148	Yolo County	Sheriff's Office	•	
149	Yuba County	Probation Department	•	
150	Yuba County	Sheriff's Office	•	

TOTALS 150 136 14